Our pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2015 was $6,083,729 or $0.03 per

share of our Common Stock. We calculate net tangible book value per share by calculating our

total tangible assets less liabilities and dividing it by the number of outstanding shares of our

Common Stock.

After giving effect to the sale of 5,000,000 Shares of our Common Stock in this offering at an

offering price of $3.28 per Share and after deducting estimated offering expenses of $700,000

payable by us, our net tangible book value, which we refer to as our pro forma net tangible book

value, as of December 31, 2015 would have been approximately $21,783,729 or $0.12 per share

of our Common Stock.

This amount represents an immediate increase in our pro forma net tangible book value of $0.09

per Share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in our pro forma net tangible

book value of $3.16 per Share to new investors purchasing Shares of our Common Stock at the

offering price. We calculate dilution per Share to new investors by subtracting the pro forma net

tangible book value per share from the offering price paid by the new investor. The following

table illustrates the dilution to new investors on per Share basis:

Offering Price

$ 3.28

 Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2015

$ 0.03

   Increase per share attributable to new investors

$ 0.09

   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering

$ 0.12

 Dilution per share to new investors

$ 3.16

The table below sets forth as of June 24, 2016 the number of shares of our Common Stock

issued, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our officers as a

group, other existing stockholders, and our new investors in this offering, after giving effect to

the issuance of 5,000,000 shares of Common Stock by us in this Offering at the offering price of

$3.28 per Share before deducting estimated offering expenses of $700,000 payable by us.

   Total Consideration

Shares Purchased   Number   Percent
Amount

(dollars)   Percent

Officers of the Company as a group
(1)

   180,002,000   97.3 %   $ 1,000   0.01 %

Other existing stockholders
(2)

   0   0 %   0   0 %

New investors   5,000,000   2.7 %   $ 16,400,000   99.99 %

Total   185,002,000   100 %   $ 16,401,000   100 %

_______________
(1) These shares represent the 180,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock issued to Gold Century

Enterprises Limited, which is owned by Carsten Loelke and Elizabeth Loelke, in exchange for payment of

$1,000. Carsten and Elizabeth Loelke additionally own 100% of the authorized Class B Common Stock

(2,000 shares) of the Company which was issued to them in exchange for 100% of the issued and

outstanding ownership interests of JJ Empire, LLC, Food2828, LLC, YiLo Life, LLC, and YiLo CBD,

LLC. Each of Carsten Loelke and Elizabeth Loelke previously owned 50% of the issued and outstanding